PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Mark Preece			04/19/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Atlas AGI Holdings, LLC				
Street Address:	One Sound Shore	Drive			
City:	Greenwich				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06830				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1309					
Application Number:	1309)1659			
Application Number:)1659			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (312)277-514	.0			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (312)277-514	0 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (312)277-514 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> mweipdocket McDermott V	0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @mwe.com /ill & Emery LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (312)277-514 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> mweipdocket McDermott V 600 13th St.,	0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @mwe.com /ill & Emery LLP N.W.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (312)277-514 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> mweipdocket McDermott V 600 13th St.,	0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @mwe.com /ill & Emery LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (312)277-514 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> mweipdocket McDermott V 600 13th St., Washington,	0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @mwe.com /ill & Emery LLP N.W.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (312)277-514 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> mweipdocket McDermott V 600 13th St., Washington,	0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. @mwe.com /ill & Emery LLP N.W. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No. 13/091,659 Filed: April 21, 2011

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to Atlas AGI Holdings, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled BOOKLET FORM PAPERBOARD PACKAGE FOR MEDIA DISCS, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

1

Date 4.19:11

Mark Preece

STATE OF Cal forming)
COUNTY OF Los Augeles) SS:)

On this $\underline{/ q}$ day of $\underline{4 q}$, $\underline{5 }$, $\underline{5 }$, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Mark Preece, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

{SEAL}

Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	8,7614
JESUS ZAVALA BACA Commission # 1912704	

NNAI Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 8, 2014

RECORDED: 04/28/2011